ORM PTO-1595 1-31-92				
		- L		
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	10183458	In: (5)27 & (()) [42]		
V F.L.L.	. ,			
Jerremy Holland	04/01	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration		
John Green	1101	P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		
Dennis Morgan		Fort Commis, Colorado 80527-2400		
Anupriya Ramraj				
Steve Smead		SEP 4		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	achedYes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): Respectively;08-2	24-01,08-29-01,08-	21-01,08-21-01,08-21-01		
4. Application number(s) or patent no	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed togetl	ner with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Application No.: 09/848,216	Date Filed: 05	-04-2001		
Confirmation No.:		ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be n	ialieu.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Dept MS 79 3404 E. Harmony Road		Enclosed		
		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
Fort Collins, CO 80528		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
09/06/2001 DRIKME 0000005 00000	8216			
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and between true copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
	0 /	Aug 31, 2001		
Augustus W. Winfield	Signature	Date		
Name of Person Signing Total	Signature number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do Not det	ach this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with	Box	et information to: ioner for Patents Assignment ton, D.C. 20231		
_				

PATENT REEL: 012127 FRAME: 0559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10007537

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

System And Method For N	lonitoring Browser Ev	vent Activities
Filing date: May 4, 2001		Application No.: 09/848216
continuations-in-part (C-I-F	P's), divisionals, and and all Letters Paten	set forth therein, and any and all continuations, renewals of and substitutes for said application for said t of the United States and of countries foreign thereto d any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
to be held and enjoyed by	HP, its successors, a which said Letters Pa	cations in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end atent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, seen held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and
and that I/we have not efurther covenant and agrexecute and deliver all sinvention(s) or improveme nominees or legal represe facts respecting said invein any legal proceedings continuations, C-I-P's, reisgenerally to do everyth representatives to obtain invention(s) or improvementations and the second	executed and will not ee that I/we will, each papers as may nt(s), said application ntatives, and I/we ago ntion(s) or improvements, to sign all lawfus saue and foreign application possible to air and enforce, for its ent(s) in any and all comperation and assistants.	e full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, t execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we ach time a request is made, and without undue delay, be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said and said Letters Patent, to HP, its successors, assigns, gree to communicate to HP, or to its nominee, all known ent(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify ull papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, lications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and declarations, and declarations, and declarations, and declarations, and legal or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said ountries provided the expenses which may be incurred by nice are paid by HP;
AND I/we hereby auth States and any official of patents on applications a any and all Letters Patent the United States which	norize and request the any country or count s aforesaid, to issue for said invention(s) may be issued and is of this assignment.	e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United tries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue to HP, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further authoriz	ze and direct HP atto	orneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said eket number and title set forth above as soon as the same United States Patent and Trademark Office.
WALTENIECO WHERE	OF I/we hereunto se	et my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
110 001110200 00112112	ρ Eslgh,	Date Assignment Signed: \$/24161
	1	
Inventor's Typed Name: Kave E	shghi	Date Application Signed: 8/2+10\
State of	}	
County of	) ss.: )	
		, personally appeared <u>Kave Eshghi</u> who saknowledged the foregoing satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing d.
		Notary Public  My commission expires:

PATENT<sub>Page 1 of 3</sub> REEL: 012127 FRAME: 0560 When recorded please return to

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collina, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10007537

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHERE	EQF. I we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and seal(s)	:	
	1\ \lambda. \ \		8-21-01	
K		Date Assignment Signeo:	0.51.01	
Inventor's Signature (Sea	V: P			<del>-</del> 51
Inventor's Typed Name:	Jerremy Holland	Date Applicati	on Signad:	
Carres of CA	1			
County of Santa	Clara ) ss			
. 29	Ananst	porconally appeared lesson	my Halland	who
is personally known or p	proved to me on the basis of		person who acknowledge	ed the foregoing
instrument of assignment	to be his/her (ree act and de	eed.		100
<b>.</b>	}	RENEE KELLER	Notice Public	elle
<u>\$</u> ?		Commission # 1242747	My commission skhirsa	
k		Notary Public - Colliants Alarteda County		
) )		My Corrent Explosition 21, 200		
•				
Inventor's Signature (Sea	<u></u>	Date Assignment Signed:		
•		Date Application	nn Sianed:	
Inventor's Typed Name. 1	lahn Green	Date Applicant		
State of	)			
Carabra of	) 55 : }			
County of		, personally appeared <u>John</u>	Green	who
Before me this	roved to me on the basis of	if satisfactory avidence to be the	person who acknowledge	ed the foregoing
instrument of assignment	to be his/her free act and de	eed.		
			Notary Public	
			Му сотпиваной вириев	
•				
	.=	Date Assignment Signed:		
Inventor's Signature (Sea		D A - nlingt	on Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Dennis Morgan	Date Applicati		
State of	)			
State of	1 \$5.:			
County of	,	W. anneared Depr	vie Morgan	who
Before me this	day of	, personally appeared <u>Denr</u> of satisfactory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledg	jed the foregoing
	proved to me on the basis it to be his/her free act and c			
instrumention assignment			Notary Public	
:			My commission expires.	
1				
Ì		- C management	Pa	age 2 of 3
	(Usa Page These For A	Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))		

**PATENT REEL: 012127 FRAME: 0561** 

# PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10007537

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name: Jerremy Holland	Date Application Signed	
State of		
	) ss.:	
County of		
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her free	, personally appeared	d who who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary I	Public
	•	ribblic imission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed: \$ - 2	1-01
Intentor's Signature (Seal)		0-21-01
Inventor's Typed Name: John Green	Date Application Signed	8 2101
State of		
State 3.	) ss.:	
County of		<b>.</b>
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her free	, personally appeared	who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary	
	My con	nmission expires:
Junio Morga Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 8-Z	
Inventor's Typed Name: Dennis Morgan	Date Application Signed	1: 8-21-2001
State of	) } ss.:	
County of	)	
,	personally appeared Dennis Morga	n wh
Before me this day_ofis personally known or proved to me or instrument of assignment to be his/her fr	, personally appeared <u>Dennis Morga</u> e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person act and deed.	who acknowledged the foregon
		ry Public
		ommission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012127 FRAME: 0562

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10007537

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we her	eunto set my/	our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Alya		Date Assignment Signed:	8-21-01
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			e - 51 ml
Inventor's Typed Name: Anupriya Ramraj		Date Application	Signed 8-21-01
State of	)		
County of	) ss.:		
•	,		
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her fre	ı the basis of sat	, personally appeared <u>Anupriy</u> tisfactory evidence to be the p	ea Ramraj who person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)  Inventor's Typed Name: Steve Smead  State of  County of  Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me or instrument of assignment to be his/her from	I file page of the	Date Assignment Signed:	
		Date Assignment Signed:	
(Cooll)		Date Assignment orgnous_	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Applicatio	n Signed
Inventor's Typed Name:		Data spiral	
State of	) ) ss.:		
County of	}		who
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me of instrument of assignment to be his/her	on the basis of s free act and deed	, personally appeared atisfactory evidence to be the	who person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:

Page 3 of 3